
2021 Boston College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-32   Conf: 8-24   Home: 10-15   Away: 3-16   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (269), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Boccagno (8), Totals (8), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Anderson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-147), Boccagno
(49-65), Anderson (33-44), Cook (17-23), Carpe (6-8), Schnackenberg (5-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Mataya, Ellie .373 45-45 153 20 57 9 3 2 18 78 .510 10 0 20 0 .411 0 1 12-12 53 2 3 .948
5 Giery, Kristin .250 42-37 100 11 25 7 0 4 20 44 .440 11 0 17 0 .321 1 2 0-0 201 6 3 .986
10 Randazza, Gianna .234 36-28 77 3 18 2 0 1 5 23 .299 5 2 13 1 .294 1 1 0-1 20 2 1 .957
55 Giery, Nicole .231 45-44 130 13 30 7 0 1 13 40 .308 7 4 22 1 .287 2 3 1-1 77 76 13 .922
44 Martinez, Emme .210 44-41 119 4 25 3 0 0 10 28 .235 18 0 5 1 .314 0 1 0-0 38 101 4 .972
11 Valido, Djhane .183 42-39 93 9 17 3 0 0 6 20 .215 15 1 26 0 .303 0 1 1-1 47 84 17 .885
21 Boccagno, Gianna .172 42-41 93 9 16 3 0 4 11 31 .333 5 11 38 0 .291 1 1 0-0 165 26 8 .960
23 Labshere, Kennedy .323 21-10 31 1 10 2 0 1 3 15 .484 1 0 4 0 .344 0 2 0-0 90 7 1 .990
24 Laviolette, Elisabeth .283 36-18 53 10 15 5 0 0 4 20 .377 1 2 7 0 .321 0 3 2-5 25 3 1 .966
14 Trevino, Jules .233 24-12 30 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .267 5 1 15 0 .361 0 2 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
9 Cook, CC .200 30-22 40 5 8 1 0 0 2 9 .225 4 1 10 0 .289 0 1 2-3 15 14 1 .967
77 Alatorre, AJ .196 28-17 51 2 10 1 0 1 5 14 .275 6 2 15 1 .305 0 1 0-0 11 10 0 1.000
18 Cox, Payton .182 11-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Ergle, Jenna .177 32-22 62 6 11 1 0 3 7 21 .339 11 3 20 1 .325 1 0 0-0 49 10 0 1.000
2 Carpe, Maddy .167 25-11 36 4 6 0 1 0 2 8 .222 3 0 12 0 .231 0 0 2-2 38 4 0 1.000
80 Andal, Erika .156 37-22 32 7 5 0 0 0 0 5 .156 2 0 11 0 .206 0 1 1-1 35 15 3 .943
19 Warman, Kamryn .111 12-5 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 1 0 5 0 .158 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Sarlo, Gianna .000 22-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .233 45-45 1132 113 264 45 4 17 107 368 .325 105 27 243 5 .312 6 21 21-26 886 413 61 .955
Opponents .276 45-45 1208 204 334 49 12 24 174 479 .397 119 51 181 3 .364 8 20 55-74 895 345 30 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Randazza, Gianna 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
1 Anderson, Susannah 2.72 9-19 30 26 19 3-0 1 175.0 171 88 68 57 107 24 4 7 .248 2 36 0 3 11
9 Cook, CC 4.85 2-11 20 13 3 0-1 0 73.2 95 69 51 43 46 14 3 11 .307 11 9 0 4 5
47 Schnackenberg, Peyton 6.24 2-2 20 6 1 0-1 0 46.0 68 47 41 19 28 11 5 6 .330 4 6 1 0 4
Totals 3.78 13-32 72 45 23 4 1 296.0 334 204 160 119 181 49 12 24 .276 17 51 1 8 20
Opponents 2.25 32-13 80 45 18 11 3 298.1 264 113 96 105 243 45 4 17 .233 10 27 0 6 21



2021 Boston College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Ergle, Jenna 59 49 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carpe, Maddy 42 38 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
77 Alatorre, AJ 21 11 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Trevino, Jules 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sarlo, Gianna 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Labshere, Kennedy 98 90 7 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Giery, Kristin 210 201 6 3 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Martinez, Emme 143 38 101 4 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cook, CC 30 15 14 1 .967 0 17 6 .739 0 0
24 Laviolette, Elisabeth 29 25 3 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boccagno, Gianna 199 165 26 8 .960 0 49 16 .754 8 0
10 Randazza, Gianna 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mataya, Ellie 58 53 2 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
80 Andal, Erika 53 35 15 3 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Giery, Nicole 166 77 76 13 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Anderson, Susannah 58 8 45 5 .914 0 33 11 .750 0 0
11 Valido, Djhane 148 47 84 17 .885 3 0 0 — 0 0
47 Schnackenberg, Peyton 8 0 7 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
18 Cox, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Warman, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1360 886 413 61 .955 15 55 18 .748 8 0
Opponents 1270 895 345 30 .976 21 21 5 .808 7 0


